






NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES. 
IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY 
DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OR ANOTHER STATE 
OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, 
PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS 
NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

1. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described as follows : 1.60 ACRES OF LAND, MORE OR LESS, OUT OF 
THE S.M. WILLIAMS LEAGUE (A-103), AUSTT COUNTY, TEXAS, DESCRIBED IN DEED FROM VLADISLAV 
JANES, ET UX, TO ALVIN HENRY JANES, DATED APRIL 11, 1963, RECORDED I VOLUME 271 , PAGE 581 , DEED 
RECORDS OF AUSTIN COUNTY, TEXAS . SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A. 

2. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust dated 04/25/2005 and recorded in 
Document 053185 real property records of Austin County, Texas. 

3. Date, Time, and Place of Sale. The sale is scheduled to be held at the fo llowing date, time, and place: 

Date: 09/07/2021 

Time: 01 :00 PM 

Place: Austin County, Texas at the following location: INSIDE THE FOYER OF THE AUSTIN COUNTY 
COURTHOUSE OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER' S OFFICE or as 
designated by the County Commissioners Court. 

4. Terms of Sale. The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash. Pursuant to the deed of trust, 
the mortgagee has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part of the 
property. Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the property will be sold in AS JS, WHERE IS condition, 
without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title, if any, provided for under the deed of trust. 

5. Obligations Secured. The Deed of Trust executed by BRIAN JANES AND KRISTI AJA ES, provides that it secures the 
payment of the indebtedness in the original principal am~~t of$ I 04,800.00, and obligations therein described including but 
not limited to (a) the promissory note; and (b) all renewals and extensions of the note. Wells Fargo Bank, .A., as Trustee, for 
Park Place Securities, Inc . Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-WCW2 is the current mortgagee of the note 
and deed of trust and SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC. is mortgage servicer. A servicing agreement between the 
mortgagee, whose address is Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee, for Park Place Securities, Inc. Asset-Backed Pass-Through 
Certificates, Series 2005-WCW2 c/o SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., 3217 S. Decker Lake Dr., Salt Lake City, UT 
84119 and the mortgage servicer and Texas Property Code § 51.0025 authorizes the mortgage servicer to collect the debt. 

6. Order to Foreclose. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee, for Park Place Securities, Inc. Asset-Backed Pass-Through 
Certificates, Series 2005-WCW2 obtained a Order from the 155th District Court of Austin County on 07/20/2021 under Cause 

o. 2019V-O 162 . The mortgagee has requested a Substitute Trustee conduct this sale pursuant to the Court's Order. 

7. Substitute Trustee(s) Appointed to Conduct Sale. In accordance with Texas Property Code Sec. 51 .0076, the undersigned 
attorney for the mortgage servicer has named and appointed, and by these presents does name and appoint AVT Title Services, 
LLC, located at 5177 Richmond Avenue Suite 1230, Houston, TX 77056, Substitute Trustee to act under and by virtue of said 
Deed of Trust. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY 
DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON 
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR 
MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

-P2'""a-c"'-k1-.:-"~~o-l_'fJ--=ie-~-tz-&::..._M___,a:=n-, -=P=.c=-.---~ 

Brandon Wolf, Attorney at Law 
L. Keller Mackie, Attorney at Law 
Michael Zientz, Attorney at Law 
Lori Liane Long, Attorney at Law 

~Chelsea Schneider, Attorney at Law 
Ester Gonzales, Attorney at Law 
Parkway Office Center, Suite 900 
14160 Dallas Parkway 
Dallas, TX 75254 

Certificate of Posting 

a 
l! I 
_.J 

u.. 

I am '.'i'A£~ Y.Mo\.e,, whose address is clo AVTTitle Services. LLC, 5177 Richmond Avenue, Suite 1230, 
Houston, T_X 056. I declare under pe~alty of perjury that on ()'l\1:q \to t, \ I filed this Notice ofForeclosure Sale at the office 
of the Austm County Clerk and caused 1t to be posted at the location directed by the Austin County Commissioners Court. 

o<.O~( - oo I~ 
I IIIW IIUI 11111111 11 11111111111111111111111 

4733069 

18-000254-850-1 II 9804 N FM 2502, BRENHAM, TX 77833 



20TX872-0039 
1749 SETTLERS COURT DR, SEALY, TX 77474 

Property: 

Security Instrument: 

Sale lnfonnation : 

Terms of Sale: 

Obligation Secured: 

Substitute Trustee: 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

The Property to be sold is described as follows: 

LOT 5, SETTLER' S MEADOW, A SUBDIVISION OF 121.789 ACRES OF LAND, 
MORE OR LESS OUT OF THE M.M. KENNEY SURVEY NO. 178, ABSTRACT 
371 , AUSTIN COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO PLAT AND MAP FILED FOR 
RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE AUSTIN COUNTY CLERK IN/UNDER 
VOLUME 1, PAGE 331 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF AUSTIN COUNTY, AND 
AMENDED PLAT FILED IN/UNDER VOLUME l , PAGES 343-344 OF THE PLAT 
RECORDS AND IN/UNDER FILE NO. 04-0779 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF 
AUSTIN COUNTY. 

Deed of Trust dated May 6, 2016 and recorded on May 18, 2016 as instrument Number 
162125 in the real property records of AUSTIN County, Texas, which contains a power 
of sale. 

September 07, 2021 , at 1:00 PM, or not later than three hours thereafter, at the Austin 
County Courthouse in the foyer, or as designated by the County Commissioners Court. 

Public auction to highest bidder for cash. In accordance with Texas Property Code 
section 51.009, the Property will be sold as is, without any expressed or implied 
warranties, except as to warranties of title, and will be acquired by the purchaser at its 
own risk. In accordance with Texas Property Code section 5 l .0075, the substitute 
trustee reserves the right to set additional, reasonable conditions for conducting the sale 
and will announce the conditions before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day 
held by the substitute trustee. 

The Deed of Trust executed by GINA C. PEREZ AND JOSE PEREZ secures the 
repayment of a Note dated May 6, 2016 in the amount of $200,305.00. U.S. BANK 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, whose address is c/o U.S. Bank National Association, 
480 I Frederica Street, Owensboro, KY 4230 I, is the current mortgagee of the Deed of 
Trust and Note and U.S. Bank National Association is the current mortgage servicer for 
the mortgagee. Pursuant to a servicing agreement and Texas Property Code section 
51.0025, the mortgagee authorizes the mortgage servicer to administer the foreclosure 
on its behalf. 

[n accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0076 and the Security Instrument 
referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage servicer 's attorney appoint the substitute 
trustees listed below. 

TIDS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN TIDS NOTICE OF SALE 
THE PERSON SIGNING TIDS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE 
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

1111m 1111111111 11 11 11111 1111111111 111 11111 

o<_Dotl - 00 l t.f 4733473 



ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED 
STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING 
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL 
GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED 
FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 
MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

Miller, Watson & George, P.C. 
Dustin C. George, Attorney at Law 
Tracey Midkiff, Attorney at Law 
Jonathan Andring, Attorney at Law 
5550 Granite Parkway, Suite 245 
Plano, TX 75024 

rustee(s): Reid Ruple, Kathleen Adkins, 
Evan Press, Cary Corenblum, Kristopher Holub, 
Joshua Sanders, Renee Speight, Julian Perrine, Amy 
Oian, Catrena Ward, Matthew Hansen, Maryna 
Danielian, Dana Megan Randle, Ebbie 
Murphy, e an L. Randle and Auction .com 
employees, including ut not limited to those listed 
herein 
c!o Miller, Watson & George, P.C. 
5550 Granite Parkway, Suite 245 
Plano, TX 75024 

Certificate of Posting 

I, ~ ( • fZc.u7d 4 , declacc unde, penalty of perjury that on the / ~ay of 
Jrt-t ., , 20__zJ I filed and posted this Notice of Foreclosure Sale in accordance with the 
r~u;:: of AUSTIN County, Texas and Texas Property Code sections 51.002(b)(I) and 51.002(b)(2). 

FIi Elil 

2021 AUG 16 AH IO: I '4 

fAM~ ;., "r 0"2...­u:...tr 
C IHTY CLERK 

t C".: TI:. r. n11 TY r r v. ~-:: 


